attached as Exhibit "A", fee simple, containing a total of approximately +/-11.76 acres, all 
improvements thereon, together with all easements, rights and uses now or hereafter 
belonging thereto (collectively, the "Properties"). 

2.1 Purchase Price, Effective Date. The purchase price ("Purchase Price") for the 
Properties shall be $ 1,400,000.00 (One Million and Four Hundred Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars). The Purchase Price shall be paid on the Closing Date. The Effective Date of this 
Agreement shall be the date upon which both Buyer and Seller have executed and 
delivered via email the executed Agreement. 

2.2 Deposits. Within fourteen (14) days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, 
BUYER shall deposit, and cause to be placed in an escrow account maintained by the 
Escrow Agent the amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($25,000.00) to be paid in the manner described below ("Earnest Money"). Buyer's 
obligation to close the transaction in accordance with provisions of this Agreement is 
contingent upon the Seller's ability to deliver good and marketable title for the Property

[...]

the Buyer shall be entitled to an immediate refund of the entire sum of the Earnest Money 
held by the Escrow Agent. 

An additional ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

1 

($100,000.00) shall be deposited with Escrow Agent within five (5) business days 
following the expiration of the Inspection Period. The first deposit of TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($25,000.00) is referred to as the "Inspection 
Period Deposit", and the second deposit of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($100,000.00), is referred to as the "Contract Period Deposit". 
Both deposits together shall cumulatively be referred to as the "Contract Deposit".